statements as of March 31, 2008 included  therein.  In the original  issuance of
the  financial  statements as of March 31, 2008 and for the period from November
15, 2007  (inception) to March 31, 2008, the Company did not assign a fair value
to the warrants  issued in connection  with the  convertible  notes and warrants
sold by Perf-Go  Green,  Inc. in January and February 2008.  Generally  accepted
accounting  principles  requires that a fair value be assigned to those warrants
and that such amount be recorded as debt discount and amortized over the life of
the related  debt.  Because the notes were  converted  to equity  shortly  after
issuance,  generally accepted  accounting  principles require that the remaining
debt discount be charged to operations. The Company has determined that the fair
value of those  warrants  was  approximately  $669,000.  Accordingly,  the prior
financial statements have been restated as follows:

Balance sheet as of March 31, 2008:
----------------------------------
   Originally
   reported   Restatement   As restated
   ---------------   ----------------   -----------------

   Additional paid in capital   $  804,028   $ 669,300   $ 1,473,328
   Deficit accumulated during
   the development stage   $ (755,715)   $(669,300)   $(1,425,015)
   Total stockholders equity   $   50,345   $   0   $  50,345

Statement of Operations for the period from
November 15, 2007 (inception) to March 31, 2008:
-----------------------------------------------
   Originally
   reported   Restatement   As restated
   ---------------   ----------------   -----------------
   Other expense, net   $ (128,690)   $(669,300)   $  (797,990)
   Net loss   $ (755,715)   $(669,300)   $(1,425,015)
   Net loss per share   $   (0.04)   $   (0.04)   $   (0.08)

Statement  of Cash Flows for the Period from
November 15, 2007 (inception) to March 31, 2008:
-----------------------------------------------
   Originally   Restatement
   reported   adjustment   As restated
   ----------------   -----------------   ----------------
   Net loss   $(755,715)   $(669,300)   $(1,425,015)
   Warrants issued as
   compensation in connection
   with convertible debt
   funding   $  42,697   $ 669,300   $   711,997
   Net cash used in operations   $(402,370)   $   -   $  (402,370)

   2

Edgar Filing: PERF Go-Green Holdings, Inc - Form 8-K/A

2

   Except as  disclosed  in this  Explanatory  Note,  we have not  updated the
disclosure  contained  in the  original  Form  8-K,  as filed  on May 16,  2008.
Accordingly,  this Amendment No. 1 should be read in conjunction  with our other
filings made with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC").

   3

   TABLE OF CONTENTS

   Page